 Ultrastab 864I-5000 Current Transducer
 19 April 2005
_____________________________________________________________________
GMW
955 Industrial Road, San Carlos, CA   94070   Tel:  (650) 802-8292   Fax:  (650) 802-8298
Email:  sales@gmw.com   Web site:  http://www.gmw.com                    08A04
INTRODUCTION:
The ULTRASTAB 864 Current Transducer
system is a proven, high performance current
measuring system to be used as current feed
back element in precision current stabilized
power converters.
It is delivered as a set, with electronics on a
Eurocard and a separate transducer head with
cable and programming plug.
The set ranges up to 5000A in an analog current
version as 864I-5000.
The 864I-5000 delivers a ±2A analog output
current. The transducer heads are programmable
in steps of 250A from 2500A to 5000A.
864I-5000 FEATURES:
* Bandwidth DC to 50 kHz
* Linearity better than 20 ppm
* Temperature coefficient less than
    1 ppm/°C for current version
* Resolution better than 0.05 ppm
* Bipolar for full scale output
* Low noise on the output signal
* Noise feed back to main conductor < 25 µV
APPLICATIONS:
* Feed back element in current stabilized
power supplies
* Replacement for resistive shunts
T:\Specifikationer-seneste\spec864I-5000.doc 04A02
BASIC SPECIFICATIONS
Magnetic field coefficient:
 Axial
 Radial
< 0.1 ppm / mT
< 1 ppm / mT
Test voltage transducer head 5 kV AC (RMS)
Cable length electronics measuring head:
 Standard
 Optional up to
2.5 m
10.0 m
Operating temperature electronics 10 – 40 °C
Operating temperature measuring head 0 – 60 °C
Input power requirement ± 15 V ( ± 1 %) ± 2.6 A
Sensitivity to power supply changes 2 ppm / %
Mechanical dimensions:
A. Electronics Eurocard (dwg. 88375)
Weight
B. Transducer head (dwg. 88589A)
Hole for conductor
Weight
160 x 100 x 59 mm
0.5 kg
250 x 250 x 92 mm
ø 70 mm
3.5kg
All ppm figures refer to max. output.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
   DANFYSIK A/S ⋅ DK-4040 Jyllinge ⋅ Denmark ⋅ Tel.: +45 46 79 00 00 ⋅ Fax: +45 46 79 00 01
   Web: WWW.danfysik.dk – e-mail: sales@danfysik.dk